M2200001579

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(City	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu:	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	





000380071670

FILED

22 JAN 25 FH 5: 30

T. LEMIEUX

COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section

UBJECT:	Name	e of Limited Liability Company	
he enclosed "A Existence, and c	application by Foreign Limited Liability (heck are submitted to register the above)	Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.	
lease return all	correspondence concerning this matter to	o the following:	
	David Robbins		
		Name of Person	
	Meyer Njus Tanick PA		
		Firm/Company	
	330 Second Avenue South, Suite 350		
		Address	
	Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401		
	C	ity/State and Zip Code	
	drobbins@meyernjus.com		
	E-mail address: (to be	e used for future annual report notification)	
or further infor	rmation concerning this matter, please ca	11:	
David 1	Robbins	630-3245	
**	Name of Contact Person	at () Area Code Daytime Telephone Number	
	g <u>Address:</u> tration Section	Street Address: Registration Section	
Division of Corporations		Division of Corporations	
P.O. Box 6327 The Centre of Tallahassee		•	
Tallah	nassee, FL 32314	2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303	
Enclose	ed is a check for the following amount:		
	make check payable to: FLORIDA DEF 5.00 Filing Fee S130.00 Filing Fe Certificate of	e & 🔲 \$155.00 Filing Fee & 🔲 \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate	

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLANCE WITH SECTION 605.0002, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. FLMITED HABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. Sandy Shores Aviation (Name of Foreign	LLC Limited Liability Company; must include "Limite	d Liability Com	pany," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")			
-						
(If name unavailable, enter alternate n	name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Fl	orida. The alterna	te name must melude "Emited Liabili	ty Company."	"L.L.C."	or "LUC
Minnesota		3,				
(Jurisdiction under the law of w	hich foreign limited hability company is organized)		(FEI number, i	fapplicable)		
N/A 4.						
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to (See sections 605,0904 & 605 0905, F.S. to determ	registration) ine penalty liabilit	y)	_		
3945 Morningside Cou	ut #077	3945 6.	5 Morningside Court #077			
5. (Street Address of Principal Office)			(Mailing Address)	·		
Palm Harbor, Florida 3	4684	Paln	Harbor, Florida 34684			
		-				
7. Name and street address	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT accep	itable)] - 1.	22	
					泛	
Name:	Shelby Taylor				± 2	<u></u>
ivanie.			_	• • • •	S	П
Office Address:	3945 Morningside Court #077			; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;	70	
	Palm Harbor		34684 , Florida		33 25	
	(City)		(Zip code)	_		

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered Rent's Signature 1

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacit	<u>v:</u>	Name and Address:
□Manager	Name: Shelby Taylor	□Manager	Name:	
≅ Member	Address: 3945 Morningside Coun #077	□Member	Address:	<u>-</u>
□Authorized	Palm Harbor, Florida 34684	□Authorized		
Person		Person		
□Other	Other	□Other		□Other
□Manager	David Robbins Name:	□Manager	Name:	
□Member	Address: 330 2nd Ave. S., Ste. 350	□Member	Address:	
■ Authorized	Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401	□Authorized		
Person		Person		
□Other	Other	□Other		□Other
□Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:	
□Member	Address:	□Member	Address:	
□Authorized		□Authorized	<u></u>	
Person		Person		
□Other	□Other	□Other	<u></u>	Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

- 9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)
- 10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Signature of an authorized person

David Robbins

Typed or printed name of signee

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Certificate of Organization

1, Steve Simon, Secretary of State of Minnesota, do certify that: The following business entity has duly complied with the relevant provisions of Minnesota Statutes listed below, and is formed or authorized to do business in Minnesota on and after this date with all the powers, rights and privileges, and subject to the limitations, duties and restrictions, set forth in that chapter.

The business entity is now legally registered under the laws of Minnesota.

Name: Sandy Shores Aviation LLC

File Number: 1288288700023

Minnesota Statutes. Chapter: 322C

This certificate has been issued on: 01/11/2022

Oteve Vimm

Steve Simon

Secretary of State State of Minnesota

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State

Minnesota Limited Liability Company/Articles of Organization

Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 322C

The individual(s) listed below who is (are each) 18 years of age or older, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Organization:



ARTICLE 1 - LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NAME:

Sandy Shores Aviation LLC

ARTICLE 2 - REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT(S), IF ANY AT THAT OFFICE:

Name Address:

19067 520th Lane McGregor MN 55760 USA

ARTICLE 3 - DURATION: PERPETUAL

ARTICLE 4 - ORGANIZERS:

Name: Address:

David Robbins 330 Second Avenue South, Suite 350 Minneapolis

Minnesota 55401 United States

If you submit an attachment, it will be incorporated into this document. If the attachment conflicts with the information specifically set forth in this document, this document supersedes the data referenced in the attachment.

By typing my name, I, the undersigned, certify that I am signing this document as the person whose signature is required, or as agent of the person(s) whose signature would be required who has authorized me to sign this document on his/her behalf, or in both capacities. I further certify that I have completed all required fields, and that the information in this document is true and correct and in compliance with the applicable chapter of Minnesota Statutes. I understand that by signing this document I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in Section 609.48 as if I had signed this document under oath.

SIGNED BY: David Robbins

MAILING ADDRESS: None Provided

EMAIL FOR OFFICIAL NOTICES: shelbyrtaylor16@gmail.com

Articles of Organization of Sandy Shores Aviation, LLC

The undersigned organizer, being a natural person at least eighteen (18) years old, in order to form a limited liability company under Minnesota Statutes Chapter 322C, hereby adopts the following Articles of Organization.

Article I Name

The name of the limited liability company is Sandy Shores Aviation, LLC, referred to in these Articles of Organization as the "Company."

Article II Registered Office

The street address of the registered office of the Company is 19067 520th Ln McGregor, Minnesota 55760.

Article III Organizer

The name and street address of the organizer of this Company is David Robbins, Meyer Njus Tanick, PA, 330 Second Avenue South, Suite 350, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the organizer has executed these Articles of Organization on this January 11, 2022.

David Robbins



Work Item 1288288700023 Original File Number 1288288700023

STATE OF MINNESOTA
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
FILED
01/11/2022 11:59 PM

Steve Simon Secretary of State

Oteve Vimm